
 
 

DCI 2019 Board List 

 

 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

 

Steve Art (President)  

Economic Development Manager for the 

City and Exec. Director of the Urban 

Renewal Authority of Wheat Ridge 

303-235-2806 

sart@ci.wheatridge.co.us 

  

DiAnn Butler (Immediate – Past 

President) 

Economic Developer 

Grand County Economic Development 

970.531.1343 

dbutler@co.grand.co.us 

 

Katherine Correll 

Executive Director 

Downtown Colorado, Inc. 

303-282-0625 

director@downtowncoloradoinc.org 

 

Tara Marshall (Treasurer + CO Main 

Street Representative) 

Southeast Regional Manager 

Division of Local Government 

719.544.6577 

tara.marshall@state.co.us 

 

Jariah Walker (Secretary) 

Executive Director  

Colorado Springs Urban Renewal 

Authority 

719-385-5714  

jwalker@springsgov.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VOTING MEMBERS 

 

Karen Current  

Principal/Marketing Director 

DHM Design 

303.892.5566 x335 

kcurrent@dhmdesign.com  

 

Jason Dennison  

Executive Director  

Downtown Fort Collins Business 

Association 

970.484.6500  

jason@downtownfortcollins.com 

 

Rick Kron (Advisor) 

Spencer Fane  

303.839.3704 

rkron@spencerfane.com 

 

Erin Lyng 

Senior Associate 

Progressive Urban Management 

Associates 

720-519-0535 

erin@pumaworldhq.com 

 

Ann Morgenthaler   

Assistant City Manager  

City of Montrose 

970.240.1400 

amorgenthaler@ci.montrose.co.us 

Brandy Reitter (Regional Council) 

Town Administrator 

Town of Eagle 

Brandy201@hotmail.com 

 

Brandon Stam  

Executive Director  

Downtown Grand Junction 

970.255.4924 

brandon@downtowngj.org 

Terri Takata-Smith 

VP of Marketing & Communications 

Downtown Boulder Partnership 

303.449.3774  

terri@downtownboulder.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Justin Vause  

Commercial Loan Officer 

Colorado Housing and Finance Authority 

303.297.7345 

jvause@chfainfo.com 

Carolynne White (Advisor + URA 

Committee Chair) 

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck 

303.223.1100 

cwhite@bhfs.com 

 
 

PROGRAM PARTNERS 

 

Jennifer Henninger 

Planning Manager 

RG and Associates 

303.961.2623 

jhenninger@rgengineers.com 

 

Sunny Song 

Accountant 

Crowe Horwath LLP 

720.222.4454  

Sunny.Song@crowehorwath.com 

 
 

STAFF & CONTRACTORS 

Katherine Correll, Executive Director 

Will Cundiff, Membership and Office 

Manager 

Andrew Curtis, VISTA Leader 

Val Peterson, Events & Communication 

Coordinator 
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